NXP USA Inc. - MC68HC11D0CFBE3R Datasheet
Welcome to E-XFL.COM
What is "Embedded - Microcontrollers"?
"Embedded - Microcontrollers" refer to small, integrated
circuits designed to perform specific tasks within larger
systems. These microcontrollers are essentially compact
computers on a single chip, containing a processor core,
memory, and programmable input/output peripherals.

5. IRQ or (XIRQ with X bit in CCR = 0)
AS
Ordering Information and Mechanical Specifications
MC68HC711D3 Data Sheet, Rev. 2.1
124 Freescale Semiconductor
Ordering Information
A.6  Ordering Information
MCU Package Temperature
MC Order Number
2 MHz 3 MHz
MC68HC11D3
(Custom ROM)
44-pin PLCC –40 to +85°C MC68HC11D3CFN2 MC68HC11D3CFN3
MC68HC11D0
(No ROM)
44-pin PLCC –40 to +85°C MC68HC11D0CFN2 MC68HC11D0CFN3
44-pin QFP –40 to +85°C MC68HC11D0CFB2 MC68HC11D0CFB3
MC68HC711D3 Data Sheet, Rev. 2.1
Freescale Semiconductor 129
Appendix B
MC68L11D0
B.1  Introduction
The MC68L11D0 is an extended-voltage version of the MC68HC11D0 microcontroller that can operate
in applications that require supply voltages as low as 3.0 volts. Operation is identical to that of the
MC68HC11D0 (see Appendix A MC68HC11D3 and MC68HC11D0) in all aspects other than electrical
parameters, as shown in this appendix.
Features of the MC68HC11D0 include:
• Suitable for battery-powered portable and hand-held applications
• Excellent for use in devices such as remote sensors and actuators
• Operating performance is same at 5 V and 3 V
B.2  MC68L11D0 Electrical Characteristics
The parameters given in Chapter 9 Electrical Characteristics apply to the MC68L11D0 with the exceptions
given here.
B.2.1  Functional Operating Temperature Range
B.2.2  DC Electrical Characteristics
Rating Symbol Value Unit
Operating temperature range TA
TL to TH
–20 to +70
°C
Characteristic(1) Symbol Min Max Unit
Output voltage(2) All outputs except XTAL
ILoad = ± 10.0 µAAll outputs except XTAL, RESET, and MODA
VOL
VOH
—
VDD – 0.1
0.1
—
V
Output high voltage(1) All outputs except XTAL, RESET, and MODA
ILoad = – 0.5 mA, VDD = 3.0 V
ILoad = – 0.8 mA, VDD = 4.5 V
VOH VDD – 0.8 — V
Output low voltage   All outputs except XTAL
ILoad = 1.6 mA, VDD = 5.0 V
ILoad = 1.0 mA, VDD = 3.0 V
VOL — 0.4 V
The dc electrical table continues on next page.
MC68HC711D3 Data Sheet, Rev. 2.1
Freescale Semiconductor 131
MC68L11D0
B.3  Ordering Information
Package Frequency Features MC Order Number
44-pin PLCC 2 MHz No ROM MC68L11D0FN2
44-pin QFP 2 MHz No ROM MC68L11D0FB2
MC68HC711D3 Data Sheet, Rev. 2.1
136 Freescale Semiconductor